
General $1,033,412

Capital Outlay $1,678,922

Special Education $359,891

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.719

Owner Occupied $3.847

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.961

Special Education $1.574

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.643

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,442,704

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,442,704Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $172,513,091

Owner Occupied $31,304,138

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $29,178,552

Total $232,995,781

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

13.5

13.6%

20.4

$52,980Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

11.1

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 139.272

9-12 60.872

149.398

67.724

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 200.144 217.122

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 227

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 97

District Dropout Rate 3.6%

% Special Needs Students* 14.1%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 33.9%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

92.2%

12

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 173

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 227

Educational Funds $14,158

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 228.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

8

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

32

2023-2024 Profile of Rosholt School District 54-4

Home County: Roberts

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 0.000 0.000

202 Finley Ave, Rosholt, SD  57260

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $68,057

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,473,488

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$306,214

$7,204

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $22,022

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $155,528

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $829,555

County $29,408

State $1,490,786

Federal $298,352

Total $2,648,101

$632,623

$0

$0

$0

$374,575

$0

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$632,623 $374,575

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$5,723

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$84,130

$294,902

$147,652

$2,760

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$296,470

$0

$52,627

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$15,801

$28,202

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$192,233 $0 $0

$0 $57,166 $0

$322,342 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,297,821

$0

$0

$50,754

$201,348

$68,563

$0

$115,138

$80,185

$61,405

$0

$22,022

$0

$88,658

$367,174

$0

$0

$10,374

$68,046

$20,268

$0

$35,332

$6,187

$24,260

$0

$0

$0

$10,820

$24,239

$7,204

$0

$59,217

$14,160

$17,539

$8,882

$140,160

$22,163

$8,517

$4,258

$0

$0

$46,156

$118,671

$0

$0

$16,412

$7,261

$8,417

$0

$31,712

$39,117

$97,860

$1,465

$0

$0

$8,361

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$48,284

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$4,087

$77,446

$0

$0

$0

$16,690

$0

$0

$296,470

$1,532

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Rosholt School District 54-4

Other Enterprise

$0

$156,716 $205,973

$2,695,057 $381,838 $366,045Total Expenditures

$1,985,894 $542,461 $352,496 $329,275 $48,284 $396,226


