

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 01/12/2025

2023-2024 Profile of Rosholt School District 54-4

202 Finley Ave, Rosholt, SD 57260 Home County: Roberts Area in Square Miles: 173

Student	Data
---------	------

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	227
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	227
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	228.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	97
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	32
% Special Needs Students*	14.1%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	33.9%
District Dropout Rate	3.6%
District Attendance Rate	92.2%
Student to Staff Ratio	11.1
Number of Graduates	12

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

_	
Average Teacher Salary	\$52,980
Avg Years of Experience	13.5
% with Advanced Degrees	13.6%
Certified Instructional Staff	20.4
Classroom Staff	0.0

Teaching Staff Data

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	8
*No ACT data displaye than ten students are	

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$68,057

Enrollment Data					
Average Daily Average Daily Attendance Membership					
РК	0.000	0.000			
KG-8	139.272	149.398			
9-12	60.872	67.724			
Total	200.144	217.122			

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$14,158

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$1,442,704
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$1,442,704

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

2023 Payable 2024 **Taxable Valuations**

Agricultural	\$172,513,091
Owner Occupied	\$31,304,138
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$29,178,552
Total	\$232,995,781

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,033,412
Capital Outlay	\$1,678,922
Special Education	\$359,891
Impact Aid	\$0

2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.719		
Owner Occupied	\$3.847		
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7.961		
Special Education	\$1.574		
Capital Outlay	\$2.643		
Bond Redemption	\$0.000		
* District has an opt out of general fund levy.			

Rosholt School District 54-4

Revenue by Fund		Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$829,555	\$632,623	\$374,575	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$29,408	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$1,490,786	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$298,352	\$0	\$0	Food Service	\$156,716	\$205,973
Total	\$2,648,101	\$632,623	\$374,575	Other Enterprise	\$15,801	\$5,723

	Ε	Expenditure by Fund		
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	
K-12 Instruction	\$1,473,488	\$28,202	\$306,214	
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$7,204	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$84,130	\$0	\$52,627	
Administration Services	\$294,902	\$0	\$0	
Fiscal Services	\$192,233	\$0	\$0	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$57,166	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$322,342	\$0	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$147,652	\$0	\$0	
Other Support Services	\$2,760	\$0	\$0	
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$22,022	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$296,470	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$155,528	\$0	\$0	
Total Expenditures	\$2,695,057	\$381,838	\$366,045	

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,297,821	\$367,174	\$24,239	\$118,671	\$0	\$0
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$7,204	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$50,754	\$10,374	\$59,217	\$16,412	\$0	\$0
Administration Services	\$201,348	\$68,046	\$14,160	\$7,261	\$0	\$4,087
Fiscal Services	\$68,563	\$20,268	\$17,539	\$8,417	\$0	\$77,446
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$8,882	\$0	\$48,284	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$115,138	\$35,332	\$140,160	\$31,712	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$80,185	\$6,187	\$22,163	\$39,117	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$61,405	\$24,260	\$8,517	\$97,860	\$0	\$16,690
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$4,258	\$1,465	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$22,022	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$296,470
Co-Curricular	\$88,658	\$10,820	\$46,156	\$8,361	\$0	\$1,532
Total Expenditures	\$1,985,894	\$542,461	\$352,496	\$329,275	\$48,284	\$396,226

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.